## Himachal Pradesh I&PH Department

## SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer IPH Division Dharampur at Bharari invites tenders on behalf of

Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work (s) through offline process:-

S. No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time of completion	Last date of submissio n of tender	Last date of sale of tender from Divisional office
1	Providing consultancy services for preparation of Detailed Project Report for Providing Lift Irrigation facilities to group of panchayat Binga, Samour and Saklana in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP under PMKSY	736414/-	14730/-	One months	17-04-2018 upto 11:00 AM and opened on same day at 11.30 AM	16-04-2018 upto 5.00 PM
2	Providing consultancy services for preparation of Detailed Project Report for Providing Lift Irrigation facilities to group of panchayat Sohar, Rawara, Ghanalla, Jamulla, Tekerer and Neri in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP under PMKSY		18000/-	One months		

The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or from office above Executive Engineer upto date specified above.

Executive Engineer, I&PH Division Dharampur at Bharari

Dated: - 05.04.2018

No. IPH-DMR-Bharari-Tender-NIT/-2018-19/- 23-73

Copy to the forwarded to:-

- 1 The Engineer-in-Chief I&PH Department US Club Shimla-1
- 2 The Chief Engineer (S) I&PH Department US Club Shimla-1
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, Water Supply & Sewerage Circle Shimla-3.
- 4 All the SE's/EE's in HP IPH Department in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
- 6 Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch of this office.
- 7. Notice Board of this office

Executive Engineer, I&PH Division Dharampur at Bharari